# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                       | NEW ASSIGNMENT |             |                |  |  |
|---|-----------------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                       | ASSIGNMENT     |             |                |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| N   |                       |                | ame         | Execution Date |  |  |
| Katrina L. Dewar  |                       |                |             | 06/12/2001     |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| Name:   | ePredix, Inc.         | ePredix, Inc.  |             |                |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 1805 Old Alabama Road |                |             |                |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | Suite 150             |                |             |                |  |  |
| City:   | Roswell               |                |             |                |  |  |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA               |                |             |                |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 30076                 |                |             |                |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| Property Type   |                       | Number         |             | 60             |  |  |
| Application Number: 12539   |                       | 166            |             | 12539166       |  |  |
|   |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| Fax Number: (612)349-9266   |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:(612)349-9266Fax Number:(612)349-9266Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Final Statempt is unsuccessful.Phone:612.349.5740Final Statempt is unsuccessful. |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| Phone: 612.349.5740<br>Email: arcand@ptslaw.com   |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| Correspondent Name: Brad Pedersen   |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street  |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center   |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402  |                       |                |             |                |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |                       |                | 2951.03US07 |                |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                       | Brad Pedersen  |             |                |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1<br>source=ASSIGN_DEWAR_TO_EPREDIX#page1.tif  |                       |                |             |                |  |  |

05/05/2005 16:29 FAX 6123499266

۲

#### <u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, I/We Katrina L. Dewar

have made an invention entitled <u>COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED SYSTEM FOR HUMAN RESOUF</u>;ES <u>MANAGEMENT</u> for which I/We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on

(date) or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 12, 2001 (date) under Application No. <u>09/878,245</u>, and for which a PCT International Patent Application was filed on <u>June 12, 2001</u> under Application No. PCT/US01/18796; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ma/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, all applications claiming benefit of the applications, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the applications, and all Letters Futent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and essigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, egal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, at d/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns eny facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment effective as of June 12, 2001.

| Signature: | Allewan               | Signature: |
|------------|-----------------------|------------|
| -          | Katrina L. Dewar      | Full Name: |
|            | C/O BPREDIX DER TAC   | Address:   |
|            | 3500 US Bank Building |            |

PAGE 10/38 \* RCVD AT 5/5/2005 5:27:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/25 \* DNIS:2736728 \* CSID:6123499266 \* DURATION (mm-ss):08-56

### RECORDED: 04/02/2010

## PATENT REEL: 024179 FRAME: 0655